

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).393/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in CRA No.807/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VED PAL @ VEDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2485 of 2012

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and bail and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tanveer A. Mir, Adv.
Mr.Anshul Garg, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Bail application is rejected for the present.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master