

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1284/2012

VED PAL @ VEDU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned, counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the application (IA No. 27388 of 2025) on
24.03.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)