



ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1284/2012

VED PAL @ VEDU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27388/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shalender Singh Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Noor Rampal, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. K V Sreemuthin, Adv.
Mr. K L Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 27388/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL

1. This is an application seeking bail.
2. Mr. Brijender Chahar, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent/State vehemently opposes the application.
3. Taking into consideration the period of incarceration of the applicant, we are inclined to grant bail to the present applicant.
4. The applicant is directed to be released on bail in connection with Session Case No. 60 of 1999, on such terms and conditions as may be imposed by the learned Trial Court.
5. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR