

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1284/2012

VED PAL @ VEDU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42154/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1285/2012 (II-D)

Date : 11-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Neha Shankar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shalender Singh Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Noor Rampal, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. K V Sreemuthin, Adv.  
Mr. K L Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants,  
adjourned to 30.10.2025.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)